
TENDER NOTICE NO. 11 /2013 

OFFICE OF THE COMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS (IMPORT) 

JAWAHARLAL NEHRU CUSTOM HOUSE, 

NHAVA SHEVA, TAL. URAN, DIST – RAIGAD, 

NAVI MUMBAI (MAHARASHTRA) -400 707.  

F.No.: EDI-61/2005 JNCH (Part-I) F.No.: EDI-61/2005 JNCH (Part-I) 

TENDER NOTICE NO. 11 /2013 

Sealed quotations inclusive of taxes are hereby being called from the interested parties for the 

supply of the following computer stationery/consumables for the Financial Year 2013-2014. The 

Comissioner of Customs (I), Jawaharlal Nehru Custom House, Nhava Sheva for and on behalf of 

the President of India, invites sealed tenders from reputed and technically proficient companies 

for the maintenance of the following items:- 

Description of items: 
UPS 2 (Two nos. of 5 KVA each), 1(one) no. of 2 X 15 KVA and 1 (one) no. of 2 X 10 KVA all 

DB make. 

1. The initial period of maintenance is from 01.04.2013 to 31.03.2014 which may be 

extended further, if required. 

2. Sealed tenders containing AMC amount, terms and conditions should reach the 

undersigned latest by 01.04.2013 before 4.00 pm. 

3. Tender received after the prescribed time limit will not be entertained. 

4. Reserves the right to reject/cancel any or all tenders received without assigning any 

reasons thereof.  

1. The payment would be made on quarterly basis subject to satisfactory 

performance. 

5. For further details and clarification and site inspection etc., interested parties may contact 

the Superintendent of Customs (P), EDI/Hardware Section, 2nd Floor, Room No. 202, 

“A” wing of this Custom House, on any working day between 11.00 AM and 5.00 PM 

(Tel. No. 27241260). 

Sd/- 20.3.2013 

(P. IMTIYAZ KHAN) 

ASSTT. COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS EDI (HW) 

Copy to: 
1) CHS, JNCH – For display on JNCH Notice Board. 

2) EDI(SW), JNCH – For display on JNCH website. 

3) CHS, NCH – For display on NCH Notice Board. 


